
Northeast Ohio Medical University 2024-2025
Cost of Attendance* Detail

P1

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,646 $13,369
Required Fees $4,774 $2,513 $2,261

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,789 $15,159 $15,630

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Technology $2,400 $2,400 $0
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $1,697 $1,014 $683

Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $1,597 $914 $683
Intern License, Other $100 $100 $0

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $35,761 $17,680 $18,081

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $66,550 $32,839 $33,711
  

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,646 $13,369
Required Fees $4,774 $2,513 $2,261

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,789 $15,159 $15,630

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $9,900 $4,400 $5,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Technology $2,400 $2,400 $0
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $1,697 $1,014 $683

Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $1,597 $914 $683
Intern License, Other $100 $100 $0

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $30,361 $15,280 $15,081

Total COA: Ohio Resident Living with Parent $61,150 $30,439 $30,711

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,646 $13,369
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $13,008 $6,323 $6,685
Required Fees $4,774 $2,513 $2,261

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $43,797 $21,482 $22,315

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Technology $2,400 $2,400 $0
Direct Loan Fees $2,530 $1,145 $1,385
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $1,697 $1,014 $683

Textbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $1,597 $914 $683
Intern License, Other $100 $100 $0

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $36,733 $18,112 $18,621

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $80,530 $39,594 $40,936

Ohio Resident Off-Campus

Ohio Resident Living with Parent

Non-Ohio Resident

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to change without notice.



Northeast Ohio Medical University 2024-2025
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Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $11,707 $14,308
Required Fees $4,332 $1,968 $2,364

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,347 $13,675 $16,672

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $755 $503 $252
xtbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $710 $458 $252

Intern License $45 $45 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $32,419 $14,769 $17,650

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $62,766 $28,444 $34,322

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $11,707 $14,308
Required Fees $4,332 $1,968 $2,364

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,347 $13,675 $16,672

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $9,900 $4,400 $5,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $755 $503 $252
xtbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $710 $458 $252

Intern License $45 $45 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $27,019 $12,369 $14,650

Total COA: Ohio Resident Living with Parent $57,366 $26,044 $31,322

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $11,707 $14,308
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $13,008 $5,854 $7,154
Required Fees $4,332 $1,968 $2,364

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $43,355 $19,529 $23,826

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $2,530 $1,145 $1,385
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in $755 $503 $252
xtbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $710 $458 $252

Intern License $45 $45 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $33,391 $15,201 $18,190

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $76,746 $34,730 $42,016

Ohio Resident Off-Campus

Ohio Resident Living with Parent

Non-Ohio Resident

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to change without notice.
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Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,163 $13,852
Required Fees $4,009 $1,890 $2,119

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,024 $14,053 $15,971

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below  $618 $399 $219

tbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $513 $294 $219
Intern License $45 $45 $0

BCI/FBI Background Check $60 $60 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $32,282 $14,665 $17,617

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $62,306 $28,718 $33,588

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,163 $13,852
Required Fees $4,009 $1,890 $2,119

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $30,024 $14,053 $15,971

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $9,900 $4,400 $5,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,558 $713 $845
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below  $618 $399 $219

tbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $513 $294 $219
Intern License $45 $45 $0

BCI/FBI Background Check $60 $60 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $26,882 $12,265 $14,617

Total COA: Ohio Resident Living with Parent $56,906 $26,318 $30,588

Registration Term 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Fall Spring

9 Months 4 months 5 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $26,015 $12,163 $13,852
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $13,008 $6,082 $6,926
Required Fees $4,009 $1,890 $2,119

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $43,032 $20,135 $22,897

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $15,300 $6,800 $8,500
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $9,000 $4,000 $5,000
Transportation $2,700 $1,200 $1,500
Medical Insurance $3,106 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $2,530 $1,145 $1,385
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below  $618 $399 $219

tbooks, course materials, supplies, equipment $513 $294 $219
Intern License $45 $45 $0

BCI/FBI Background Check $60 $60 $0
Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $33,254 $15,097 $18,157

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $76,286 $35,232 $41,054

Ohio Resident Off-Campus

Ohio Resident Living with Parent

Non-Ohio Resident

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to change without notice.
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Registration Term 202460 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

11 Months 3 months 4 months 4 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $32,524 $9,433 $9,757 $13,334
Required Fees $3,642 $1,058 $1,004 $1,580

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $36,166 $10,491 $10,761 $14,914

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $18,700 $5,100 $6,800 $6,800
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $11,000 $3,000 $4,000 $4,000
Transportation $3,300 $900 $1,200 $1,200
Medical Insurance $3,106 $0 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,821 $519 $651 $651
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in grey) $1,105 $45 $0 $1,060

Ohio Intern License and BCI/FBI Background Check $105 $45 $0 $60
NABP deposits & fees for NAPLEX & MPJE Exams $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $39,032 $9,564 $14,204 $15,264

Total Cost of Attendance: Ohio Resident $75,198 $20,055 $24,965 $30,178

Registration Term 202460 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

11 Months 3 months 4 months 4 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $32,524 $9,433 $9,757 $13,334
Required Fees $3,642 $1,058 $1,004 $1,580

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $36,166 $10,491 $10,761 $14,914

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing with Parent and Food $12,100 $3,300 $4,400 $4,400
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $11,000 $3,000 $4,000 $4,000
Transportation $3,300 $900 $1,200 $1,200
Medical Insurance $3,106 $0 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $1,821 $519 $651 $651
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in grey) $1,105 $45 $0 $1,060

Ohio Intern License and BCI/FBI Background Check $105 $45 $0 $60
NABP deposits & fees for NAPLEX & MPJE Exams $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $32,432 $7,764 $11,804 $12,864

Total COA: Ohio Resident Living with Parent $68,598 $18,255 $22,565 $27,778

Registration Term 202460 202480 202510
Total Academic Year Summer Fall Spring

11 Months 3 months 4 months 4 months
Billable (Direct) Costs

Tuition $32,524 $9,433 $9,757 $13,334
Non-Ohio Resident Surcharge $16,262 $5,422 $5,421 $5,419
Required Fees $3,642 $1,058 $1,004 $1,580

Total Billable (Direct) Costs $52,428 $15,913 $16,182 $20,333

Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs
Housing and Food $18,700 $5,100 $6,800 $6,800
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $11,000 $3,000 $4,000 $4,000
Transportation $3,300 $900 $1,200 $1,200
Medical Insurance $3,106 $0 $1,553 $1,553
Direct Loan Fees $3,009 $843 $1,083 $1,083
Textbooks/Supplies/Other (breakdown below in grey) $1,105 $45 $0 $1,060

Ohio Intern License and BCI/FBI Background Check $105 $45 $0 $60
NABP deposits & fees for NAPLEX & MPJE Exams $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000

Total Non-Billable (Indirect) Costs $40,220 $9,888 $14,636 $15,696

Total Cost of Attendance: Non-Ohio Resident $92,648 $25,801 $30,818 $36,029

 

Ohio Resident Off-Campus

Ohio Resident Living with Parent

Non-Ohio Resident

*The Cost of Attendance is based on information available at the time of development. Items are subject to change without notice.
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